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Free Skating Ladies Minis

ecAMPEONATO b

oo 202577,

VENANCIO A
Pl. Name
1 CAROLINA MACHADO CAMARGO
2 GIOVANNA DE SOUZA FERRAZ
3 | LORENA MALBURG SCHEAD
4  HELENA DRESCHER MURILLO
5 | JULIA PASSOS DE SOUZA MEIRELLES
6 | LUISA MENUZZI DE QUADROS
7 | ANITA BERTIZ
8 < ANTONIA HOMEM CORNELY
9  MARIANA SEVERO
10 FIORELLA CRIVELLARO DE AZEVEDO
11 EDUARDA RODRIGUES RIBEIRO
12 | ESTER CARNEIRO CORREA
13 | JULIA CADORI
14 SOFIA FRANGCA

08/03/2025

FINAL RESULT

(o{[1] )

SEP (SP)
APAA (SP)
PAZZI (SC)
BKPA (RS)
SEP (SP)
EPA (SC)
EPMS-RS (RS)
PAP (RS)
BKPA (RS)
UAPA (SC)
CEM (RS)
EIP (GO)
SDPA (SC)
STAR (RJ)

Points

36.98
34.61
32.98
31.39
26.77
25.04
23.87
23.36
22.94
22.49
21.17
20.26
19.86
16.69
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1211 - CB-LV-MINI-F @

Venancio Aires - 06/03/2025 WORL

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program
RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total
1 | CAROLINA MACHADO CAMARGO SEP (SP) 25.18 | 12.80 @ -1.0 36.98
2 GIOVANNA DE SOUZA FERRAZ APAA (SP) 23.38 | 11.73 = -0.5 34.61
3 | LORENA MALBURG SCHEAD PAZZI (SC) 20.39  12.59 0.0 32.98
4 | HELENA DRESCHER MURILLO BKPA (RS) 19.39  12.00 0.0 31.39
5 | JULIA PASSOS DE SOUZA MEIRELLES SEP (SP) 17.84  9.93 -1.0 26.77
6 | LUISA MENUZZI DE QUADROS EPA (SC) 15.57  10.47 | -1.0 25.04
7 | ANITA BERTIZ EPMS-RS (RS) 13.98  10.39 | -0.5 23.87
8 ANTONIA HOMEM CORNELY PAP (RS) 15.32  11.34 | -3.3 23.36
9 | MARIANA SEVERO BKPA (RS) 15.54  9.40 -2.0 22,94
10 FIORELLA CRIVELLARO DE AZEVEDO UAPA (SC) 13.16  9.33 0.0 22.49
11 EDUARDA RODRIGUES RIBEIRO CEM (RS) 14.03  9.14 -2.0 21.17
12 | ESTER CARNEIRO CORREA EIP (GO) 12.66  8.60 -1.0 20.26
13 JULIA CADORI SDPA (SC) 11.20  9.66 -1.0 19.86
14 SOFIA FRANGCA STAR (R3J) 9.62 | 8.07 -1.0 16.69
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Assistant ARG NOEL SALAZAR
Controller BRA ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Referee BRA JULIA ABREU
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIANA SCARPARO Judge 4 BRA NOELLE SILVA
Judge 5 BRA CLARA BARCELLOS
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1211 - CB-LV-MINI-F

Venancio Aires - 06/03/2025

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Element Component Total Segment
1 CAROLINA MACHADO CAMARGO score  score (factored) Deductions score
25.18 12.80 -1.00 36.98
K= Base Scores of
# Executed Element £ Value QOE J1 J2 J3 44 J5 Panel
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.10 0 +1 +1+ H 1.00
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 0 1 -2 1 - 1.20
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 013 -1 -2 -1 0 0 1.90
1Th Thoren 0.96 003 0 -1 0 0 0.93
28 2 Salchow 1.85 013 0 2 1 1.72
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 020 -1 0 +1 +1 +1 3.50
ComboSpin -1 -1 0 +2
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.00 0.00 1.00
] 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 2.00 %+ 0.00 2.00
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 303 -3 0.90
6 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
25 2 Salchow 1.85 027 4 2 2 2 A 1.58
2T< 2 Toeloop 1.43% 03 -2 -2 3 2 -4 1.13
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0.90
8 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
9 ComboSpin -1 -1 + 0+
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 0.00 1.20
NLSit 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.00 1.00
] Upright Spin 1.60 %+ 0.00 1.60
26.34 25.18
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 375 375 425 425 450 4,08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 325 350 375 425 425 3.83
Performance/Execution 0.8 375 325 425 450 450 417
Choreography/Composition 0.8 350 350 375 450 450 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.80
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge

Event Manager BRA

TECHNICAL PANEL |
Specialist BRA
Data Operator BRA
Assistant ARG
Controller BRA
08/03/2025
20:43:55

RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |

Referee BRA

Judge 1 BRA
CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA
RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA
NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA
ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge 5 BRA

JULIA ABREU

MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
MARINA NETTO

MARIANA SCARPARO
NOELLE SILVA

CLARA BARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
2 GIOVANNA DE SOUZA FERRAZ score score (factored) Deductions score
23.38 11.73 -0.50 34.61
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Scores of
= Value Panel
Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 027 1 2 32 -1 1.43
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 000 0 +1 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0.96
28 2 Salchow 1.85 -0.20 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.65
Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.03 0+ +1 0 0 0.93
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
ComboSpin -1 0 -2 0 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.86% -0.07 1.79
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.03 1.72
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
6 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0+ 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
28 2 Salchow 1.85 028 2 4 1 2 1 1.62
7 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 007 +1 0 +2 0 0 1.37
8 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
9 ComboSpin 0 0 -1 0 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 0.00 1.20
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
2411 23.38
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 375 375 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.83
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 350 350 350 4.00 3.75 3.58
Performance/Execution 0.8 350 325 325 375 375 3.50
Choreography/Composition 0.8 375 375 350 3.75 4.00 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.73
Entry/Exit the rink: -0.5
Deductions -0-50
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
3 LORENA MALBURG SCHEAD score score (factored) Deductions score
20.39 12.59 0.00 32.98
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 0.00 0 0 +1 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 - 0.96
28 2 Salchow 1.85 000 0 0 +1 -1 1.85
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 0.80
Jump 2T < 2 Toeloop 1.19 030 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 0.89
ComboSpin -1 0 -1 +1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 113
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.07 0.93
S Sit Spin 0.96 % -0.03 0.93
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 +1 0 1.30
6 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 - 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 - 0.96
28 2 Salchow 1.85 03 4 2 2 2 =2 1.55
1Lo <<< 0.00 0.00
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 2.30
8 ComboSpin K 0 K 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 113
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 1.60 %+ 0.03 1.57
21.29 20.39
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 400 375 425 400 4.00 4.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 350 350 425 4.00 4.00 3.83
Performance/Execution 0.8 400 350 4.00 425 425 4.08
Choreography/Composition 0.8 375 375 425 375 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.59
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager

TECHNICAL PANEL ||

Specialist
Data Operator
Assistant
Controller

08/03/2025
20:43:55

BRA RAFAELA SCHERER
BRA CARLOS PAIVA

BRA RAFAELA SCHERER
ARG NOEL SALAZAR

BRA ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved.

JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA
Judge 1 BRA
Judge 2 BRA
Judge 3 BRA
Judge 4 BRA
Judge 5 BRA
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JULIA ABREU

MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
MARINA NETTO

MARIANA SCARPARO
NOELLE SILVA

CLARA BARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
4 HELENA DRESCHER MURILLO score  score (factored) Deductions score
19.39 12.00 0.00 31.39
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.10
Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.10 0 +1 +1 +1 1.00
ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 A 0 0 - 0.93
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.07 0 -1 -1 1 0 0.89
25 < 2 Salchow 1.30 028 1 2 2 1 4 1.07
1Lo <<< 0.00 0.00
1Lo Loop 0.96 007 0 -2 o -1 0.89
4 ComboSpin 0 0 K 0 0
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.00 1.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
U Upright Spin 1.75 %+ 0.00 1.75
5 Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 020 1 -1 0 14 1.50
6 ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96" 0 0 0 0 0
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.96
28 2 Salchow 185" -1 -1 -1 0 -1
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 000 -1 0 +1 0 0 2.30
8 ComboSpin 1 0 R +1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 1.13
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0.47
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0.47
19.29 19.39
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 350 375 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 325 325 350 4.00 4.00 3.58
Performance/Execution 0.8 350 350 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
Choreography/Composition 0.8 325 375 375 375 425 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.00
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
Twl Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
5 JULIA PASSOS DE SOUZA MEIRELLES score score (factored) Deductions score
17.84 9.93 -1.00 26.77
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Scores of
= Value Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 007 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.23
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 1 - 0 0 0.93
1Th Thoren 0.96 007 0 -2 A 0 1 0.89
2§ < 2 Salchow 1.30 027 44 2 3 2 1.03
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
3 ComboSpin 0 K K 0 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 113
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0.47
NLSit 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
5 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 000 0 -1 0 0 0 0.60
6 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 03 0 -1 -1 -1 2.00
7 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 000 0 0 0+ 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 -1 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.07 0 -1 -1 -1 0.89
2S 2 Salchow 1.85 040 2 -3 -3 -3 1.45
8 ComboSpin 0 -1 10 +1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 0.00 1.20
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
19.15 17.84
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 350 275 275 350 3.50 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 3.00 275 275 350 3.50 3.08
Performance/Execution 0.8 300 250 250 3.00 325 2.83
Choreography/Composition 0.8 325 275 275 375 375 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.93
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
6 LUiSA MENUZZI DE QUADROS score score (factored) Deductions score
15.57 10.47 -1.00 25.04
# Executed Element "g Base Scores of
= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 J4 5 Panel
Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.03 0+ 0+ 0 0.93
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 003 0 A 0 0 1 0.93
25 < 2 Salchow 1.30 027 4 2 2 2 1 1.03
4 ComboSpin 0 -3 -3 -3 3
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20*
NLCFD 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %+
5 Jump 28 << 2 Salchow 0.85 030 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 0.55
6 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 0.00 0 +1 -1 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 0 - 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 003 0 1 - 0 0 0.83
2T << 2 Toeloop 0.93 030 2 2 2 2 2 0.63
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 010 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.70
8 ComboSpin -1 -2 -2 -1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.27 0.93
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.13 0.67
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.96 % -0.13 0.83
17.10 15.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 325 325 350 325 350 3.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 225 300 325 275 3.00 2.92
Performance/Execution 0.8 350 3.00 350 350 325 342
Choreography/Composition 0.8 250 325 350 350 350 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.47
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA JULIA ABREU
LI R | Judge 1 BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5 ~ BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
7 ANITA BERTIZ score score (factored) Deductions score
13.98 10.39 -0.50 23.87
# Executed Element "g Base QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Scores of
= Value Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 007 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.23
Jump 2S 2 Salchow 1.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.70
ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 -1 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
25 2 Salchow 1.85 027 1 1 2 2 2 1.58
4 ComboSpin 0 -3 -2 -1 1
NLCFD 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.40*
U Upright Spin 0.25*
NLSit 0.00*
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.70
6 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 023 4 2 2 A -1 1.17
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 1 A A4 -1 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 0 A 2 1 A 0.86
18 Salchow 0.61 007 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0.54
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
8 ComboSpin 0 -1 -2 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80"
NLSit 0.00*
u Upright Spin 050"
u Upright Spin 0.50*
14.92 13.98
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 375 325 300 375 375 3.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 3.00 275 250 325 3.25 3.00
Performance/Execution 0.8 350 3.00 325 350 325 3.33
Choreography/Composition 0.8 325 275 275 325 350 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.39
Entry/Exit the rink: -0.5
Deductions -0-50
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5 ~ BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
8 ANTONIA HOMEM CORNELY score score (factored) Deductions score
15.32 11.34 -3.30 23.36
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Scores of
= Value Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 1.10
2 ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
2T << 2 Toeloop 0.93 030 -2 -2 -2 3 2 0.63
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.93
Jump 2S < 2 Salchow 1.19 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 0.79
ComboSpin 0 +1 K +1 +1
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.07 0.87
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.07 0.87
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.07 0.57
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 000 -1 0 0 0 0 2.30
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.03 o +1 #H 0 0 0.93
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 010 0 -1 o I 0.80
8 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 1 A A4 0 1.20
1T Toeloop 0.61 003 0 -1 0 0 -1 0.58
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.03 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.93
28 < 2 Salchow 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 2 0.90
9 ComboSpin 3 3 3 3 0
NS 0.00*
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.50*
16.77 15.32
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 375 375 375 375 375 3.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 325 350 325 350 3.75 3.42
Performance/Execution 0.8 350 3.75 375 350 3.50 3.58
Choreography/Composition 0.8 325 350 325 350 375 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.34
Falls: -3.3
Deductions -3.30
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
9 MARIANA SEVERO score score (factored) Deductions score
15.54 9.40 -2.00 22.94
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0+ 0.90
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 1.10
ComboJump 1A Axel 140 027 2 2 3 A 0 1.13
1T Toeloop 0.61 003 0 A -1 0 0 0.58
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.03 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.93
1F Flip 0.86 -0.07 0o -1 -1 0 1 0.79
Jump 28 2 Salchow 1.70 03 -2 3 2 3 2 1.37
Spin NS 0.00 0.00
6 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 0 A -1 1 -1 0.86
28 2 Salchow 1.85 -040 -3 -3 -3 3 -3 1.45
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
8 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 010 -1 1 0 2.20
9 ComboSpin 0 -1 -1 0 0
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0.47
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0.47
17.16 15.54
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 325 325 325 325 325 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 275 225 3.00 275 275 2.75
Performance/Execution 0.8 275 275 275 275 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 0.8 3.00 275 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.40
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, ' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
Twl Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
10 FIORELLA CRIVELLARO DE AZEVEDO score score (factored) Deductions score
13.16 9.33 0.00 22.49
# Executed Element "g Base Scores of
= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 J4 5 Panel
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
3 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 003 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.57
5 Jump 1A << Axel 0.65 03 -2 -3 2 2 2 0.35
6 ComboSpin -1 1 2 -1 1
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
7 ComboJump 1A << Axel 0.70 03 -2 -3 2 2 2 0.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 -1 0 0 0.93
1Th Thoren 0.96 007 0 -1 -1 0 1 0.89
18 Salchow 0.61 -0.07 0 -1 -1 0 1 0.54
8 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 030 -2 -1 -1 0 1 2.00
9 ComboSpin -1 -1 0 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0.47
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
14.52 13.16
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 225 250 300 375 375 3.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 200 225 250 3.00 3.25 2.58
Performance/Execution 0.8 225 250 350 350 3.50 3.17
Choreography/Composition 0.8 225 225 275 350 350 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.33
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
11 EDUARDA RODRIGUES RIBEIRO score score (factored) Deductions score
14.03 9.14 -2.00 21.17
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 303 3 0.90
3 Jump 28 2 Salchow 1.70 033 2 3 3 2 2 1.37
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.03 0 -1 0 0 1 0.58
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 040 -3 3 2 3 3 1.45
6 ComboSpin 0 4 ) 4 1
NLCFD 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
7 ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.96 003 0 -1 0 - 0.93
1Lo Loop 0.96 007 0 A 4 0.89
1Th Thoren 0.96 003 0 -1 0 0 -1 0.93
28 2 Salchow 1.85 027 2 2 1 3 A 1.58
8 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.90
9 ComboSpin -1 2 2 -1 -1
NLCFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.25*
NLUpr 0.00*
10 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 040 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.40
15.99 14.03
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 250 275 325 325 325 3.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 225 225 300 275 3.00 2.67
Performance/Execution 0.8 250 250 3.00 275 325 2.75
Choreography/Composition 0.8 250 250 325 3.00 325 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.14
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
12 ESTER CARNEIRO CORREA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.66 8.60 -1.00 20.26
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 003 0 0 -1 0 0.83
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 1 0 0 0.93
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 1 -1 -1 0 -1 0.86
2§ < 2 Salchow 1.30 03 -2 3 -3 1 A 1.00
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 # 0 0 0 0.90
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.50
ComboSpin -3 3 3 3 3
NLSit 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 003 0 A1 0o -1 0 0.77
6 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 020 1 A N -1 1.20
1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 1 0 0 0.93
1Th Thoren 0.96 007 0 -1 1A 0 0.89
28 2 Salchow 1.85 03 -2 3 2 2 22 1.85
7 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3 )
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
14.05 12.66
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 250 275 275 3.00 3.00 2.83
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 225 200 250 275 275 2.50
Performance/Execution 0.8 250 225 250 3.00 3.0 2,67
Choreography/Composition 0.8 225 275 275 275 325 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.60
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIAABREU
IECHBICARERNES Judge1  BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA  CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5  BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
13 JULIA CADORI score score (factored) Deductions score
11.20 9.66 -1.00 19.86
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Scores of
= Value Panel
Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 303 -3 0.51
ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 007 0 o 1 -1 -1 0.89
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0.86
1F Flip 0.86 003 0 A1 -1 0 0 0.83
4 ComboSpin ) ) ) 4 1
NLCFD 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50*
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0 0.90
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.50
7 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 003 0 - -1 0 0 0.93
1F Flip 0.86 007 0 4 - 0 - 0.79
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 0 -1 o I 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.07 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.54
8 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 -0.07 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.83
9 ComboSpin 2 3 2 2 )
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.25*
12.44 11.20
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 225 3.00 300 350 325 3.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 225 225 300 350 3.25 2.83
Performance/Execution 0.8 275 250 3.00 350 3.0 3.08
Choreography/Composition 0.8 250 250 325 3.75 350 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.66
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
a3l EEEL | Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG  NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5 ~ BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
14 SOFIA FRANCA score score (factored) Deductions score
9.62 8.07 -1.00 16.69
# Executed Element "g Base Scores of
= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 J4 5 Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -1 -1 -1 2 -1 0.70
2 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 000 0 0 0 0.60
3 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 000 0 0 0 0.90
4 ComboSpin ) 3 ) R 1
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.17 0.08
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 0.25 017 0.08
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0 -1 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.03 0o -1 -2 0 0 0.93
1Lo Loop 0.96 040 -1 -3 -3 3 -3 0.56
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 1.50
7 ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.96 003 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.93
1Lo Loop 0.96 007 0 1 - 1 0 0.89
1Th Thoren 0.96 02 0 -2 -3 2 2 0.76
18 Salchow 0.61 013 4 2 2 1 0 0.48
8 Jump 1A << Axel 0.65 03 -2 -3 2 2 2 0.35
9 ComboSpin 0 -3 -2 1 -1
NLSit 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50*
1] Upright Spin 050"
11.52 9.62
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 0.8 275 225 250 275 275 2.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 0.8 250 200 250 250 250 250
Performance/Execution 0.8 200 225 200 250 275 2.25
Choreography/Composition 0.8 250 225 275 275 275 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.07
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER JUDGES PANEL |
Referee BRA  JULIA ABREU
Twl Judge 1 BRA  MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT
Specialist BRA CARLOS PAIVA Judge 2 BRA  MARINANETTO
Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Judge 3 BRA  MARIANA SCARPARO
Assistant ARG NOEL SALAZAR Judge 4 BRA  NOELLE SILVA
Controller BRA  ANAPAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge5 ~ BRA  CLARABARCELLOS
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